

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04-13-2005



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket 5367-0

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: OSRAM GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Hellabrunner Strasse 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: Munich	
	State/Country: <u>Germany</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: 81536	
[x] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
[] Other		
Execution Date: 3/17/2005	(The second seco	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	P स्ट्रा स्ट्रा	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application	
	三二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A	B. Patent No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A	2 SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX B C S	
	attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas Langer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$1440.00	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane		
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.		
Thomas Langer Name of Person Signing	April 4, 2005	
Reg. No. 27,264 Signature	Date	
/		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

04/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000186 10332244

01 FC:8021

440.00 OP

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

APPENDIX A: PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
10/332,244	08/28/2003
10/332,259	04/15/2003
10/333,635	06/12/2003
10/344,804	02/14/2003
10/343,819	07/15/2003
10/281,263	10/28/2002
10/362,554	09/29/2003
10/372,356	02/24/2003
10/362,614	08/01/2003
10/381,177	03/20/2003
10/362,405	08/01/2003
10/401,825	03/28/2003
10/616,070	07/09/2003
10/416,256	10/16/2003
10/412,847	04/14/2003
10/444,800	05/23/2003
10/451,836	06/25/2003
10/432,187	09/25/2003
10/448,952	05/30/2003
10/611,225	06/27/2003
10/647,000	08/22/2003
10/666,478	09/19/2003
10/472,023	07/06/2004
09/890,411	12/04/2001
10/669,227	09/24/2003
10/671,854	09/25/2003
10/344,308	06/20/2003
09/750,004	12/27/2000
10/346,605	01/17/2003
09/824,086	04/02/2001

 $\label{lem:confirm} C: \label{lem:confirm} C: \label{lem:confirm} Local Settings \label{lem:confirm} Internet Files \label{lem:confirmatory} Local Settings \label{lem:confirmatory} Internet Files \label{lem:confirmatory} Local Settings \label{lem:confirmatory} Internet Files \label{lem:confirmatory} Local Settings \label{lem:confirmatory} Temporary Internet Files \label{lem:confirmatory} Local Settings \label{lem:confirmatory} Local Setting$

APPENDIX B: UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUED
6,798,810	09/28/2004
6,586,721	07/01/2003
6,624,491	09/23/203
6,833,284	12/21/2004
6,797,940	09/28/2004
6,475,819	11/05/2002

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The Effective Date of this Assignment is September 30, 2003.

WHEREAS, Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a German corporation with headquarters located at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in each US patent application listed in Appendix A ("PATENT APPLICATIONS") and each US patent listed in Appendix B ("PATENTS");

WHEREAS, OSRAM GmbH, a German corporation with headquarters located at Hellabrunner Strasse 1, 81536, Munich, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS, including any and all letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor, and in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, pursuant to the terms of a contract entered into between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on September 30, 2003, for good and valuable consideration recited therein and paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby confirm that, as of the Effective date, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, it legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and PATENTS, the same interest to be held by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms its agreement that the change in ownership may be recorded in the official records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

C:\Dokumente und Einstellungen\m.trautmann\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4E\CPLP_CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT for osram.doc

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

This document contains 2 pages and Appendices A (1 page) and B (1 page).

OSRAM opto Semiconductors GmbH	
By: Dr. 2. Müller 2 Wittgen	March 17, 2005 Date
Witness Name: 7. Bustein	
Witness Signature:	
Ϋ́	
Witness Name: Ch. Gelles	
Witness Signature: Q, Sules	
Accepted for OSRAM GmbH	
Lower La -	2 March 2005
By:	Date

 $\label{thm:condition} C:\ Dokumente\ und\ Einstellungen\ 'm.\ trautmann\ Local\ Settings\ 'Temporary\ Internet\ Files\ 'OLK4E\ 'CPLP_CONFIRMATORY\ ASSIGNMENT\ for\ osram.doc$

RECORDED: 04/07/2005